597904

Joseph A Rotmil 2453 Provence Circle Weston, FL 33327 954 240 7090 Email: jarpilot@bellsouth.net

November 2, 2018

RE: Removal of myself as Registered Agent fraudulently registered HMB Health Care Products, Inc. State # S97904 FEI/EIN Number 65-0300495

4003221#0844

Dear Sir/Madam:

It has come to my attention that Mr. Scott Robb, the current President of HMB and Medserv technologies has falsified and plagiarized my name and forwarded all correspondence to his personal address in Hollywood, FL. 1 am not the Registered Agent for HMB Health care, Inc.., never have been and 1 do not reside at the Hollywood address noted for the Registered Rgent. My correct address, email and phone number are noted above in this letterhead above. In addition, my signature in the enclosed amendment has been fraudulently falsified.

s

Please contact me if you need additional assistance.

Regards,

State of Subscribed and sworn before me on Date (Notary Signature)



FRAUDILANT X	
Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of	FILEU 2018 JUN 29 PM 2:52
	TALLAETARY OF ST.T-
<u>JMIMOM</u> (Document Number of Corporation (if known)	

Porsuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Prafa Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

## A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:

۰.

	The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporati "Curp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Inc," or word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation	"Co". A professional corporation name must contain the
B. <u>Enter new principal office address, if applicable:</u> (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u> )	<u>4302 HOILY MOOD BIND #363</u> HOILY MOOD, FL 33021
C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u> )	<u>4302 Hollywood Blvd</u> #363 Hollywood, FC 33021
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office ad- new registered agent and/or the new registered office addre	
Name of New Registered Agent JOSEPH 1 4302 HOIN	Rotmil HNOOD BIVE # 363
New Registered Office Address. 1-10114 WOOC	City City Codes ADDE
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agen Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familia	$\frac{nt}{2}$ r with and accept the obligations of the position.
	Registered Agent, if changing
Signature of see	
Page	1 of 4 (MY CORE)

. .

.

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets of necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee, C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = ChiefExecutive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each officeheld, President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the F. There is a change. Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the F and S. These should be noted as John Doe. PT as a Change, Mike Jones, F as Remove, and Sally Smith, SF as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change	<u>PT John I</u>	loc		
<u>N</u> Remove	<u>V</u> <u>Mike</u> .	lones		
<u>N</u> Add	<u>SV</u> <u>Sally</u> :	Smith		
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>. Title</u>	Name	Address	
1) Change	PYCS	Scott Ror		
Add			HOININCOCH, FL 2	<u>20</u> 2
2) Change	Sec	Diana (Y	awford 4302 HOINWOOD Hainwood, FL 3	1 BIND # 363
Add Remove				
3 } Change Add				
Remove				
4) Change			·	
Add Remove				
5) Change				
Add				
6) Change				
Add				
Remove				

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: <u>JUNE 14, 2018</u> , if other than the date this document was signed.
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> : JUNE 14, 2018 (no more than 90 days after omendment file date)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
$\Box$ The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes east for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by
(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

7-14-Dated\_ sect-2 Signature

.

(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary).

Scott R.59 (Typed or printed name of person signing)

President (Title of person signing)